GAAP. The Company made estimates for following items in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition as these were not required under
previous GAAP:

The company has not applied the requirement of Ind AS 102 to liabilities arising from share-based payments transactions that were settled before the
date of transition to Ind AS.

• Investment in equity instruments carried at Fair value through profit or loss (FVTPL) or Fair value through other comprehensive income(FVOCI) ;
• Investment in debt instruments carried at fair value through profit and loss; and
• Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model.

Reliance Securities LimitedNotes to the financial statements
III. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Reconciliation of equity as on March 31, 2018
Previous GAAP* Ind AS

Particulars
Notes to
first time
adoption

 As at
March 31, 2018  Ind AS Adjustment  As at

March 31, 2018
ASSETSFinancial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 5,357   -   5,357
(b) Bank Balance other than (a) above 32,390   -   32,390
(c) Derivative financial instruments -   -
(d) Receivables(i)  Trade receivables 1 18,585   (1,387)   17,198   (ii) Other receivables 481   481
(e) Loans 6 13,097   (252)   12,845
(f) Investments 4 3,519   (19)   3,500
(g) Other Financial assets 2,900   -   2,900   Non-financial Assets
(a) Inventories 5 (i) 591   24   615
(b) Current tax assets (Net) 526   -   526
(c) Deferred tax assets (Net) 6 -   252   252
(d) Investment property 9 14   (0)   14
(e) Property, plant and equipment 853   -   853
(f) Other intangible assets 1,029   -   1,029
(g) Other non-financial assets 763   -   763

Total Assets 80,105   (1,382)   78,723
LIABILITIES AND EQUITYLIABILITIESFinancial Liabilities

(a) Derivative financial instruments 5 (ii) 161   (161)   -
(b) PayablesOther Payables(I) Trade payables

-   -   -
29,632   -   29,632   (II) Other payables -   -

-   -   -
-   -   -

(c) Debt Securities 2,621   2,621
(d) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 26,497   -   26,497
(e) Subordinated Liabilities -   -   -
(f) Other financial liabilities 10 1,206   345   1,551   Non-Financial Liabilities
(a) Provisions 334   -   334
(b) Other non-financial liabilities 3 & 10 2,574   4,590   7,165

EQUITY
(a) Equity Share capital 21,000   -   21,000
(b) Instruments entirely equity in nature 2,500   -   2,500
(C) Other Equity 7 (6,421)   (6,156)   (12,577)

Total Liabilities and Equity 80,105   (1,382)   78,723

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises
(i)  total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following tables represent the
reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

(i)  total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

Reliance Securities LimitedNotes to the financial statements
Reconciliation of equity as on April 01, 2017 Previous GAAP*

Particulars
Notes to
first time
adoption

 As at
April 01, 2017   Adjustment  As at

April 01, 2017
ASSETSFinancial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 3,280   -   3,280
(b) Bank Balance other than (a) above 26,688   -   26,688
(c) Derivative financial instruments -   -   -
(d) Receivables(i)  Trade receivables 1 23,364   (91)   23,272   (ii) Other receivables -   -   -
(e) Loans -   -   -
(f) Investments 4 3,519   (19)   3,500
(g) Other Financial assets 1,765   -   1,765   Non-financial Assets
(a) Inventories 5 (i) 1,585   53   1,639
(b) Current tax assets (Net) 639   -   639
(c) Deferred tax assets (Net) -   -   -
(d) Investment property -   -   -
(e) Property, plant and equipment 850   -   850
(f) Other intangible assets 583   -   583
(g) Other non-financial assets 1,419   -   1,419

Total Assets 63,692   (57)   63,635
LIABILITIES AND EQUITYLIABILITIESFinancial Liabilities

(a) Derivative financial instruments 5 (ii) 72   (60)   12
(b) PayablesOther Payables(I) Trade payables

-   -   -
27,413   -   27,413   (II) Other payables

-   -   -
-   -   -

(c) Debt Securities -   -   -
(d) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 18,925   -   18,925
(e) Subordinated Liabilities 11 & 12 -396   17,896   17,500
(f) Other financial liabilities 1,433   -   1,433   Non-Financial Liabilities
(a) Provisions 200   -   200
(b) Other non-financial liabilities 3 & 10 2,894   3,500   6,394

EQUITY
(a) Equity Share capital 12 22,500   (17,500)   5,000
(b) Other Equity 7 (9,349)   (3,893)   (13,242)

Total Liabilities and Equity 63,692   (57)   63,635

Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2018 and April 01, 2017
As at March 31,

2018
 As at

April 01, 2017

   17,080   13,151

1   (1,387)   (91)3   (2,913)   (3,181)
5 (i)   24   53
5 (ii)   161   60

4   (19)   (19)
8   (0.12)   -
10   (1,677)   (320)